502786766 04/29/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2833361

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	JUDGMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRULITE, INC.	04/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOLLY ALONSO	
Street Address:	6438 BURGOYNE ROAD	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77057	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8357213

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)659-5302

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 713-209-2950

Email: hickman@bplaw.com
Correspondent Name: A. BLAIRE HICKMAN
Address Line 1: 3 RIVERWAY, SUITE 1800
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77056

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	A. BLAIRE HICKMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/A. Blaire Hickman/	
DATE SIGNED:	D : 04/29/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Alonso - final judgment 040913#page1.tif

PATENT 502786766 REEL: 032780 FRAME: 0529

HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

190TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Molly Alonso

vs.

Cause No. 2012-74902

TRULITE, INC.

ORDER AND FINAL JUDGMENT

After considering plaintiff's amended motion for summary judgment, the pleadings, the response, affidavits and other evidence on file, the Court

GRANTS plaintiff's amended motion for summar judgment. It is further

ORDERED that all relief requested by plaintiff is GRANTED, and plaintiff Molly Alonso shall recover from defendant Trulite, Inc. the sum of \$300,542.96 plus 18% interest per annum until the date this final judgment is paid in full, \$3,500 in attorneys fees, and costs of the court.

This judgment finally disposes of all parties and all claims and is appealable.

SIGNED on

2013.

APRO 9 2013

RRESIDING JUDGE

FILED
Chris Daniel
District Clerk

APR 1 0 2013

RECORDER'S MEMORANDUM This instrument is of poor quality at the time of imaging PATENT REEL: 032780 FRAME: 0530

RECORDED: 04/29/2014